AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO CONTRACT MNWNC-116

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through Its commissioner of Administration
(“State™), and IBM Corporation, 4660 L a Jolla Village Dr, Ste 300, San Diego, CA 92122 (“Contract Vendor").

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contract Vendor identified as Contract No. MNWNC-118, April 1, 2013,
through March 31, 2020 (“Contract’), to provide Computer Equipment: Servers and Storage, including Related Peripherals

and Services; and

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the commissioner of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. Stat.
§ 16C.03, subd. 16, the authority to amend contracts; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the mutual
agreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contract Vendor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows:
1. That Contract No. MNWNC-116 is extended through July 31, 2021, at the same terms, conditions, and prices.

This Amendment is effective baginning April 1, 2020, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained,
whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect through contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, whichever

ocours first.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.

1. 1BM CORPORATION 2. OFFICEOF S PROCUREMENT
The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s} have In acqordahce with.Minn. Stat: C.03, subd. 3.
exacuted this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor as required
by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances. By: %%%\

By: M’g"gﬂo;r‘ﬁl)ﬁ'— , N -

smm < Title: Acquisition Management Specialist
e ekt
B - Date: _\\/ 1% /2013 '

Title: m_%w M’ [ :

' - U 3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

Date: A/ ) 15 A1) 9 Or delegated esentative. ‘

By: By: LA

Signatur
e Date: ///'r/ 20/9
Printed Name
Title:
Date:

CONTRACT NO. MNWNC-116 MASTER AGREEMENT AWARD COMPUTER EQUIPMENT IEM CORPORATION




